

F
ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NOS. 1056-1057 OF 2011
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 2452-2453 OF 2010

OM NATH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for releasing the appellants on parole,exemption
from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 23/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Vijayan, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
For Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Prayer for bail (Crl.M.P. Nos.1056-1057 of 2011)
is rejected.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master